

# **City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING February 13, 2018**

## **ITEM TITLE:**

Resolution authorizing Satchmo Blues Bar and Grill, Inc. to sell alcoholic beverages from 12:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. at the Plaza located at 60 Merrick Way on Saturday, May 26th, 2018, during the "Champions League Soccer Watch Party," to benefit the "Coral Gables Cultural Affairs Council," subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation requirements. Subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation Requirements.

### **DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval.

#### **BRIEF HISTORY:**

Satchmo Blues Bar and Grill, Inc. requests approval to serve alcoholic beverages during the celebration of the 2018 Champions League in Coral Gables.

The 2018 "Champions League Watch Party" will take place from 12:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. on Saturday, May 26, 2018. All viewing events are scheduled to end by 8:00 p.m.

The Coral Gables Cultural Affairs Council will receive a \$250.00 donation from Fritz & Franz as well as 100% of all raffle ticket sales.

This request is in compliance with the laws of the State of Florida and has been reviewed by the City's Special Events Committee.

#### ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Resolution
- 2. Special Events Application & Permit